



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

978 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1876 OF 2023

AAMINBHAI BUDHANBHAI SHAIKH  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. D.B. Bhange

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
R. M. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 06.02.2024

PER COURT :

None present for the petitioner.

2. Still, considering the statements made in the petition, the learned  
A.P.P. is requested to take instructions.

3. S.O. to 27.02.2024.

( R. M. JOSHI, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-