



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1876 OF 2023

Aaminbhai Budhanbhai Shaikh .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Mahesh K. Bhosale, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri M. K. Goyanka, A.P.P. for the Respondents/State.

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 16 AUGUST, 2024.

ORDER :

. At the request of the learned A. P. P. stand over to 10.09.2024.

**[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

bsb/Aug. 24