



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1876 OF 2023

AAMINBHAI BUDHANBHAI SHAIKH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Mahesh Kalidasrao Bhosle, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. D. Wange, APP for Respondents-State.

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 10th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C.

1. The learned APP is producing communication by Additional Commissioner to him dated 09.09.2024 stating that enquiry report has been received and it is further forwarded to the higher authority.
2. The learned APP submits that he would place enquiry report alongwith short affidavit in respect of proposed action.
3. Such affidavit to be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
4. Place the matter for further consideration on 04.10.2024.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**

**(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE**