



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1052 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1876 OF 2023

Aaminbhai Budhanbhai Shaikh

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mahesh Kalidasrao Bhosle

APP for Respondents: Mr. A D Wange

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI

AND

S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

Dated : October 04, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Learned app submits that he would comply with the order passed by this Court on 10.9.2024.
2. He is allowed to place the affidavit.
3. Stand over to 18.11.2024.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.) (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

...