



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

10 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1876 OF 2023

Aaminbhai Budhanbhai Shaikh
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and others

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Aditya Waghmare h/f Mr. Mahesh K.
Bhosle
APP for Respondents: Mr. A.D. Wange
.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 17th JUNE, 2025**

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate Mr. Waghmare h/f Mr. Bhosle, for the petitioner submits that he has not received copy of affidavit in reply filed on behalf of the respondent. The learned A.P.P. undertakes to supply the copy of reply within a period of two weeks.

2. Place the matter for further consideration on 09.07.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.) (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rlj/