



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 157 OF 2023

Ashraf Khan Afsar Khan
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 9th JULY, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statements, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
1 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 157 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3399 OF 2022 12 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1688 OF 2024 15 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3166 OF 2024 16 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3372 OF 2024 19 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1329 OF 2025 21 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1876 OF 2023 30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 76 OF 2024 33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1207 OF 2024 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1276 OF 2024 36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1299 OF 2024 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1417 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1425 OF 2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1441 OF 2024 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1476 OF 2024 46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1490 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1519 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1547 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1553 OF 2024	04.08.2025

50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1601 OF 2024 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1665 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1694 OF 2024 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1851 OF 2024 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1918 OF 2024	04.08.2025
55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1966 OF 2024 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2361 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2512 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3063 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2724 OF 2024 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3363 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3603 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3612 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3698 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3747 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3830 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4075 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4073 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4182 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4193 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4213 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4241 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4334 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4404 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4453 OF 2024 73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4502 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4516 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4544 OF 2024 76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4627 OF 2024 77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4649 OF 2024	05.08.2025
78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4696 OF 2024 79 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4791 OF 2024 80 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4800 OF 2024 81 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4832 OF 2024 82 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4843 OF 2024 83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4876 OF 2024 84 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4991 OF 2024 85 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 25 OF 2025 86 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 41 OF 2025 87 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 49 OF 2025 88 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 76 OF 2025 89 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 77 OF 2025 90 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 96 OF 2025 91 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 142 OF 2025 92 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 332 OF 2025	06.08.2025

93 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 334 OF 2025 94 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 351 OF 2025 95 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 577 OF 2025 96 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 622 OF 2025 97 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 769 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 193 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 204 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 206 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1235 OF 2024 98 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1135 OF 2025 99 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1381 OF 2025 100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1431 OF 2025 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.316 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1749 OF 2023 IN WP/316/2023	06.08.2025
102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 387 OF 2023 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 533 OF 2023 104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 596 OF 2023 105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 598 OF 2023 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1691 OF 2024 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1994 OF 2024 108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 467 OF 2025 109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 505 OF 2025 110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 506 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 513 OF 2025 111 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2025 112 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 652 OF 2025	07.08.2025

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rlj/