



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1876 OF 2023

AAMINBHAI BUDHANBHAI SHAIKH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mahesh Kalidasrao Bhosle

AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Mr. P.S. Patil

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 08.05.2026

PER COURT :

. Learned counsel for the petitioner on instructions, submits that the petitioner is not in a position to deposit the amount as directed by this Court. As such, the Criminal Writ Petition stands disposed of.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)